Presented by:	Assemblymembers
	Parsons & Champion
Introduced:	02/09/87
Drafted by:	B.J.B.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1220

A RESOLUTION URGING THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS TO SELECT A LOCAL CANDIDATE FOR THE POSITION OF CHANCELLOR OF THE SOUTHEASTERN UNIT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA TO BE CENTERED IN JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska-Juneau is an integral part of the University of Alaska system and provides invaluable educational and cultural services to Juneau and the other communities in Southeastern Alaska, and

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska system is presently undergoing a substantial reorganization and has suffered a major reduction in its funding, and

WHEREAS, as a result of these factors, it is planned that the University of Alaska-Juneau will merge with the Ketchikan Community College and the Islands Community College to create a new institution for higher education in Southeastern Alaska to be centered in Juneau, hereinafter "University of Alaska-Southeast," and

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska administration is currently seeking candidates for the position of chancellor of the University of Alaska-Southeast, and

WHEREAS, given the reorganization of the university system in Southeastern Alaska and the reduction in university funding, it is critical that the individual selected for the chancellorship of the unit to be centered in Juneau be someone who can provide stability of leadership to the new institution and who has a working knowledge and understanding of the needs and programs of the institutions of higher education in Southeastern Alaska, to the end that the University of Alaska-Southeast will serve as a strong and integral part of the university system, and

WHEREAS, it is believed that this goal can best be achieved by the selection of a local candidate for the University of Alaska-Southeast chancellorship; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Assembly strongly urges the University of Alaska statewide administration and the Board of Regents to select a local candidate for the position of chancellor of the southeastern unit of the University of Alaska to be centered in Juneau.

Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 9th day of February, 1987. Adopted this 9th day of February, 198

Attest:

Porth an Orlley Elerk